
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number:

Engineer:

 Hansen Allen and Luce                                

(via cost sharing agreement with 

Herriman City)  Design Status: 100% 

 

Original Engineering Contract Amount: $28,500

Final Engineering Contract Amount: $32,475

Contractor:

 VanCon, Inc.                                                              

(via cost sharing agreement with                              

Herriman City) Construction Status: 100%

Original construction contract amount: $248,612

Total Change Order amount: $18,780

Final construction contract amount: $267,392

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: 7.6%

Completion Schedule:

Notice to Proceed: 2/1/2019

Final Completion: 10/15/2019

 Amount 

1 $15,622

2 $3,158

$18,780

 Cost Sharing of 7271 West 11800 South Pipeline Extension, 3978 

Final Project Completion Report

Total Change Order Amount:  

Description

Flowable Fill pipe bedding to match District standards

Additional rip-rap armoring for site stormwater control

Description: The project supported the construction of a dual-pressure zone meter station for Herriman City. 

Cost sharing was necessary because of the District's future plans to co-locate a pump station on-site. 

Although the City only required a 18" diameter pipeline, the District required a 48" diameter pipeline for its 

future pump station. This project installed all of the necessary improvements. The City managed and paid for 

this project. The District reimbursed applicable expenses.

Summary of Change Orders:

District Project Manager: David McLean

Final Completion Report - 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Final Project Completion Report

Completed rip rap from change order #2 Completed meter station from exterior

Completed pipeline awaiting backfill Turn-out vault construction

Pipeline material ready for 
installation

Completed meter station from interior

Final Completion Report - 2


